REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 10

*********Counties*********

Washington

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Washington County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Riverside

FY 2011

Riverside Trail- phase 1

Recipient: City of Washington

FY 2017
FY 1991

Kewash Nature Trail — Willow Pond Trail
Open space enhancement & Kewash Trail

Recipient: City of Wellman

FY 2002

FY 2010 Washington County recreational trails

County Conservation

Trail & community park improvements

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2011
FY 2012
FY 2013
FY 2014
FY 2015
FY 2016
FY 2017
FY 2018

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
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$50,000

$100,000
$100,000

$56,000
$36,736
$342,736

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$6,759
$4,680
$183
$6,782
$6,705
$7,007
$6,901
$9,627
$11,130
$10,858
$9,148
$7,362
$6,893
$9,848
$9,653
$9,684
$9,711
$7,296



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Washington Hist. Preserv. Comm.
Repairs to Woodlawn Cemetery shelter

FY

2019
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$6,125
$7,421
$7,291
$7,157
$7,168
$7,776
$7,588
$20,161
$3,539
$3,309
$3,530
$4,109
$4,508
$4,530
$4,195
$4,850
$4,898
$3,366
$131
$4,836
$4,815
$5,006
$4,905
$6,817
$7,914
$7,688
$6,695
$5,260
$4,899
$6,881
$6,751
$6,790
$6,987
$5,206
$4,275
$5,134
$5,127
$4,939
$5,021
$5,572
$5,149
$450,013

$26,983



Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 2001 Walnut School restoration

Recipient: Kalona Historical Society
FY 2017  Cultural history using projectile points

Recipient: Mennonite Historical Society of lowa
FY 1993 Amish & Mennonites cemetery directory

FY 1990 The Grossdaudy Haus: feature-Amish Cul.

Recipient: Washington Historic Pres. Commission
FY 2015 Intensive level historical assessment
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Lake Darling State Park

FY 2010 Bridge design

FY 2008 Disaster repair

FY 2005 Lake darling

FY 2016 Replace fuel barrels

FY 2016 Sanitary sewer plug repair
FY 2000 Two portable cabins

FY 2001 Two portable cabins

Recipient: Rubio WMA
FY 2024 Tree and brush control
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Lake Darling State Park

FY 2002 Equipment
FY 2019 Replace carpet in lodge

FY 2005 Sewer renovation

FY 2006 Sewer renovation

FY 2007 Sewer renovation

FY 2019 Trail repair at bridge

FY 2022 Sewer system electrical components

FY 2024  Polyjacking sidewalks

Recipient: Washington County Treasurer
FY 2023  Local Property Tax Reimbursement
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Washington County

FY 2008 Equipment
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$3,000

$975

$5,500
$1,090

$19,875
$57,423

$5,000

$10,568
$31,343
$12,290
$7,064

$19,190
$19,190

$4,800
$109,445

$8,551
$8,384
$25,290
$428,625
$69,893
$9,380
$31,500
$3,944

$944
$586,511

$2,833



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2014
2007
2007
1990
2023

Equipment - mower
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Special seeding
Brush tree chipper

Recipient: Washington County Secondary Roads
Washington County 2014 LRTF grant
Washington County 2014 LRTF grant

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2019
2020
2021
2022

Equipment- dozer blade
Equipment- pallet forks
Soil conditioner

Equipment- 82” root grapple
Equipment- injection sprayer
Truax Flex Il 86SS no-till drill

Bobcat Toolcat 5600
Seed storage facility
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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$8,100
$7,500
$5,000
$311

$8,333

$2,945
$1,067
SO
$278
$3,235
$1,205
$4,309
$4,600
$4,600
$1,727
$56,042

$15,241
$23,620
$6,342
$5,133
$22,026
$4,595
$10,375
$7,243
$8,015
$3,652
$6,453
$6,256
$10,279
$821
$7,968
$7,940
$8,041
$8,870
$26,741
$15,906
$12,300
$9,828
$8,523
$6,653
$16,396



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$40,250
$40,246
$41,834
$38,210
$35,990
$24,299
$29,381
$24,542
$7,001
$7,789
$8,566
$42,184
$21,355
$1,942
$1,345
$21,788
$3,054
$2,693
$1,553
$2,144
$1,571
$4,747
$1,921
$1,662
$1,992
$6,338
$2,010
$6,496
$10,113
$3,997
$4,100
$3,277
$4,508
$2,218
$3,283
$3,283
$7,197
$9,364
$3,000
$3,441
$2,267
$3,840
$5,064
$5,200
$5,033



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2025
2002
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2010

Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Darling Watershed
Lake Darling Watershed
Lake Darling Watershed
Lake Darling Watershed
Lake Darling Watershed
Lake Darling Watershed
Lake Darling Watershed
Total:

$2,831
$139,450
$2,350
$918
$12,050
$14,284
$6,925
$433
$940,544

Total REAP Allocations in Washington County: $2,542,714
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