

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 10

*****Counties*****

Washington



Washington County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Riverside

FY	2011	Riverside Trail- phase 1	\$50,000
----	------	--------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Washington

FY	2017	Kewash Nature Trail – Willow Pond Trail	\$100,000
----	------	---	-----------

FY	1991	Open space enhancement & Kewash Trail	\$100,000
----	------	---------------------------------------	-----------

Recipient: City of Wellman

FY	2002	Trail & community park improvements	\$56,000
----	------	-------------------------------------	----------

FY	2010	Washington County recreational trails	\$36,736
----	------	---------------------------------------	----------

		Total:	\$342,736
--	--	--------	-----------

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
----	------	------------------------	-------

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$20,161
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,539
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,309
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,530
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,109
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,508
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,530
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,195
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,850
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,898
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,366
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$131
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,836
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,815
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$5,006
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,905
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,817
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$7,914
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$7,688
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$6,695
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,260
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,899
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$6,881
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$6,751
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$6,790
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$6,987
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$5,206
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,275
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$5,134
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$5,127
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,939
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$5,021
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$5,572
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$5,149
		Total:	\$450,013

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: City of Washington Hist. Preserv. Comm.

FY	2019	Repairs to Woodlawn Cemetery shelter	\$26,983
----	------	--------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: County Historical Society
 FY 2001 Walnut School restoration \$3,000

Recipient: Kalona Historical Society
 FY 2017 Cultural history using projectile points \$975

Recipient: Mennonite Historical Society of Iowa
 FY 1993 Amish & Mennonites cemetery directory \$5,500
 FY 1990 The Grossdaudy Haus: feature-Amish Cul. \$1,090

Recipient: Washington Historic Pres. Commission
 FY 2015 Intensive level historical assessment \$19,875
 Total: \$57,423

Land Management

Recipient: Lake Darling State Park
 FY 2010 Bridge design \$5,000
 FY 2008 Disaster repair \$10,568
 FY 2005 Lake darling \$31,343
 FY 2016 Replace fuel barrels \$12,290
 FY 2016 Sanitary sewer plug repair \$7,064
 FY 2000 Two portable cabins \$19,190
 FY 2001 Two portable cabins \$19,190

Recipient: Rubio WMA
 FY 2024 Tree and brush control \$4,800
 Total: \$109,445

Open Space

Recipient: Lake Darling State Park
 FY 2002 Equipment \$8,551
 FY 2019 Replace carpet in lodge \$8,384
 FY 2005 Sewer renovation \$25,290
 FY 2006 Sewer renovation \$428,625
 FY 2007 Sewer renovation \$69,893
 FY 2019 Trail repair at bridge \$9,380
 FY 2022 Sewer system electrical components \$31,500
 FY 2024 Polyjacking sidewalks \$3,944

Recipient: Washington County Treasurer
 FY 2023 Local Property Tax Reimbursement \$944
 Total: \$586,511

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Washington County
 FY 2008 Equipment \$2,833

FY	2014	Equipment - mower	\$8,100
FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$7,500
FY	2007	Seeding equipment	\$5,000
FY	1990	Special seeding	\$311
FY	2023	Brush tree chipper	\$8,333

Recipient: Washington County Secondary Roads

FY	2015	Washington County 2014 LRTF grant	\$2,945
FY	2015	Washington County 2014 LRTF grant	\$1,067
FY	2016	Equipment- dozer blade	\$0
FY	2016	Equipment- pallet forks	\$278
FY	2016	Soil conditioner	\$3,235
FY	2017	Equipment- 82" root grapple	\$1,205
FY	2019	Equipment- injection sprayer	\$4,309
FY	2020	Truax Flex II 86SS no-till drill	\$4,600
FY	2021	Bobcat Toolcat 5600	\$4,600
FY	2022	Seed storage facility	\$1,727
		Total:	\$56,042

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$15,241
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$23,620
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,342
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,133
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$22,026
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,595
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,375
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$7,243
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,015
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,652
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$6,453
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,256
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$10,279
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$821
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$8,870
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$26,741
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$15,906
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$8,523
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$16,396

FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$40,250
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$41,834
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$38,210
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$35,990
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$24,299
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$29,381
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$24,542
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$42,184
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$21,355
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,942
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$21,788
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,054
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,693
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,553
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,144
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,571
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,747
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,921
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,662
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,338
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,496
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,113
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,508
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,197
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,000
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,441
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,840
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,064
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,200
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,033

FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2002	Lake Darling Watershed	\$139,450
FY	2004	Lake Darling Watershed	\$2,350
FY	2005	Lake Darling Watershed	\$918
FY	2006	Lake Darling Watershed	\$12,050
FY	2007	Lake Darling Watershed	\$14,284
FY	2008	Lake Darling Watershed	\$6,925
FY	2010	Lake Darling Watershed	\$433
		Total:	\$940,544

Total REAP Allocations in Washington County: \$2,542,714
--